3 AUG 2004

AD 19490596

MODIFIED FORM PTO-1995 A RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
111/614	H.C. Detect and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Yoshinori SEKIGUCHI	TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.			
Kosuke KANUMA	24-1, Takata-3-chome,			
Katsunori OMODERA	Toshima-ku, Tokyo			
Thuy-Anh TRAN	JAPAN			
Bryan Aubrey KRAMER Nigel Robert Arnold BEELEY	08-24-2004			
Niger Robert Arriold BEELE I				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	102819832			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	,02013002			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: May 14, 2004, May 14, 2004, May 14,	1			
2004, May 21, 2004, May 21, 2004, May 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/490,996	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	l attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed. (Check No. )			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
2. Statement and signature.				
	promotion is true and correct and any attached come is a true come of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
4 WC over 1 1 1				
the original document.  4 UCLAY DATE Susan J. Mack 10430936 Reg. No. 30,951 Date				
10 18 number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
	Patent and Trademark Office			
	O. Box 1450			
Alexandria VA 22212 1450				

**PATENT REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0675** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(譲渡証)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Yoshinori SEKIGUCHI, Kosuke KANUMA and Katsunori OMODERA, citizens of Japan, Thuy-Anh TRAN and Bryan Aubrey KRAMER, citizens of U.S.A., and Nigel Robert Arnold BEELEY, a citizen of U.K., by TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 24-1, Takata-3-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Yoshinori SEKIGUCHI, Kosuke KANUMA, Katsunori OMODERA, Thuy-Anh TRAN, Bryan Aubrey KRAMER and Nigel Robert Arnold BEELEY do hereby sell and assign to said TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "MCH RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.,

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

	INVENTOR(S) (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	<b>WITNESSES</b> (立会人サイン)
1)	Yoshinori Sekrguchi	Mary 14, 2004	Novio Sakai
2)	Yoshinori SEKIGUCHI  Yosuke Yanuma  Kosuke KANUMA	may 14, 2004	Norio Sakai
3)	Ai	may 14, 2004	norio Sakar
4)	Thuy Anh Tran Thuy-Anh TRAN	May 21, 2004	Girly Maller
5)	Byan Aubry Ku	Mary 21, 2004	(indy / luce
6)	Bryan Aubrey KRAMER	May 21, 2004	Cindy Ma Clure
7)	Nigel Robert Arnold BEELEY	,	0
8)			
9)			

PATENT REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0676